
Notice of Parochial  
Church Council Meeting 

 

 
 

Meetings of the PCC will take place  
in the Weston Room, Church Centre  

on the following dates in 2025: 
 

 
PCC Meetings:     Monday 3rd February 2025  

Monday 10th March 2025  
Monday 7 April 2025 

 
Combined Encounter Worship and APCM:  Sunday 11th May 2025, 5.00pm in the Church 
  
PCC Meetings:     Monday 2nd June 2025 
      Monday 7th July 2025 
 
Awayday 2025:    Saturday 13th September 2025 
  
PCC Meetings: Monday 6th October 2025 

Monday 3rd November 2025 
Monday 1st December 2025

 
Secretary to the PCC 


